## Wimberley Montessori School 45 La Buena Vista Dr. – 512-847-6055 2022 – 2023 Tuition and Fees

## **TUITION**

Caterpillar Full Day (8:30 to 2:30) \$6,750 annually or \$675 per installment

Caterpillar 3 Consecutive Days (8:30 to 2:30) or Caterpillar 5 day - ½ days (8:30 – 11:30) - \$5,750 annually or \$575 per installment

Caterpillar 4 Consecutive Days (8:30 to 2:30) - \$6,250 annually or \$625 per installment

Primary Full Day (8:00 to 2:45) \$6,750 annually or \$675 per installment

<u>Primary 3 Consecutive Days (8:00 to 2:45) or Primary 5 day - ½ days (8:00 – 11:30)</u> - \$5,750 annually or \$575 per installment (The Primary part-time programs are only available to children 4 years old or younger)

<u>Primary 4 Consecutive Days (8:00 to 2:45)</u> - \$6,250 annually or \$625 per installment (The Primary part-time programs are only available to children 4 years old or younger)

Elementary (8:00 to 3:00) - \$7,000 annually or \$700 per installment

## SUPPLY FEE

**Caterpillar:** \$300 – Fall Supply Fee of \$150 due August 26 and Spring Supply Fee of \$150 due January 6 **Primary, Lower, and Upper Elementary:** \$350 – Fall Supply Fee of \$175 due August 26 and Spring Supply Fee of \$175 due January 6.

**AFTERSCHOOL PROGRAM –** (2:30 – 4:30 for Caterpillar and 3:00 – 5:00 for all other classes) Monday – Friday - \$15.00 daily fee – *Late pickup fee of \$1.00 per minute payable in cash on the day of late pickup (after 4:30 pm for Caterpillar and 5:00 pm for other classes).* 

**ANNUAL ENROLLMENT FEE** - \$175 per student, per year, non-refundable *This fee is due in the spring when enrolling for the coming fall or at time of enrollment.* 

**WAIT LIST FEE -** \$75.00

LATE TUITION/FEE PAYMENT FEE - \$20.00 after the 20th of the month that payment is due

NFS (returned check) FEE - \$35.00

TUITION INSTALLMENTS – Please note that if you elect to pay tuition using the installment plan the annual tuition due is divided into 10 equal installment payments due in each of the months of August through May. Please make sure that you understand that installment payments are due in both August and September each year even though school starts late in the month of August.

## 2022 - 2023 Tuition Installment Schedule

August 26, 2022 1st tuition & supply fee due	January 6, 2023 6th tuition & supply fee due
September 1, 2022 2 <sup>nd</sup> tuition due	February 1, 2023 7 <sup>th</sup> tuition due
October 1, 2022 3 <sup>rd</sup> tuition due	March 1, 2023 8 <sup>th</sup> tuition due
November 1, 2022 4th tuition due	April 1, 2023 9 <sup>th</sup> tuition due
December 1, 2022 5 <sup>th</sup> tuition due	May 1, 2023 10 <sup>th</sup> tuition due